hourly contributions as required by the 669 Collective Bargaining Agreement, effective 
January 1of each year. 

ARTICLE 28 – SURETY BOND 

Each contractor party to this Agreement shall furnish to the Local Union a Surety Bond in 
the amount of One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) for up to 2,000 reportable hours 
per month, and Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) for over 2,000 
reportable hours per month to assure the payment of wages and all fringe contributions as 
provided in this Agreement. 

ARTICLE 29 – DURATION OF AGREEMENT 

The duration of this Agreement shall be from August l, 2024 through July 31, 2030.